

1999

State of Utah v. Jacob Ross Hale : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Jan Graham; Attorney General; Marian Decker; Assistant Attorney General; Attorney for Appellee. Catherine E. Lilly; Lisa J. Remal; Salt Lake Legal Defender Assoc.; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Utah v. Hale*, No. 990939 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1999).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/2402

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE. <u>THE BAILIFFS' STATEMENTS IN THE PRESENCE</u> <u>OF THE JURORS CONSTITUTES A CONSEQUENTIAL REMARK</u> <u>GIVING RISE TO AN UNREBUTTED PRESUMPTION OF</u> <u>PREJUDICE.</u>	1
A. <u>The Bailiffs' Remarks Constitute a</u> <u>"Contact."</u>	1
B. <u>The Bailiffs' Remarks Are Consequential</u> <u>and Give Rise to a Presumption of Prejudice.</u>	3
CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<u>Logan City v. Carlsen</u> , 799 P.2d 224 (Utah App. 1990)	2, 3, 4, 5
<u>State v. Day</u> , 815 P.2d 1345 (Utah App. 1991)	3
<u>State v. Erickson</u> , 749 P.2d 620 (Utah 1987)	2, 3, 4
<u>State v. Jonas</u> , 793 P.2d 902 (Utah App. 1990)	3, 4, 5
<u>State v. Pike</u> , 712 P.2d 277 (Utah 1985)	2, 3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Webster's New World College Dictionary (4th ed.)	2
--	---

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

THE STATE OF UTAH, :
 :
 Plaintiff/Appellee, :
 :
 v. :
 :
 JACOB ROSS HALE, : Case No. 990939-CA
 : Priority No. 2
